
 
 
 
 
 

Marshbrook cares!          
 
 

Summer Fair…  
If you are able to help with the 

organisation, set up or even 

able to donate anything for 

our Summer Fair on Thursday 

13th June, please contact Mel 

Harwood on: 

 

melaniekharwood@gmail.com 

 

More information will be sent out to parents and 

carers soon about the Summer Fair.  

 

 

Attendance 
It is important that children attend school every 

day. Attendance should remain at 96% across the 

year. 

 

Reception 94% 

Year 1 90% 

Year 2 94% 

Year 3 90% 

Year 4 99% 

 
 

Swimming in Year 3…  

Year 3 have started their swimming sessions this 

week. They have all enjoyed their first swimming 

lesson and it was so lovely to see that they all tried 

their best and even when they were worried they 

still tried. A big well done 

to Ella, Ellie-May, Meeila, 

Harrison and Bradley. 

 

 

Issue 24: Friday 12th April 2024 

 

 

 

APRIL: 

8th – Children return to school 

11th- Swimming for Y3 starts 

12th- Return smarties tube with coins 

to the PTA 

16th- Parent Share (books) from 

3.15pm-4.15pm 

17th- Reception Height and Weight 

Check 

 

MAY: 

3rd- Dress Down Day- bring 

sweets/chocolate 

6th- Bank Holiday- School Closed 

10th – Nursery Beech Theme Day 

15th to 17th- Year 4 Residential 

16th- CENSUS Day- Themed Dinner 

22nd- Fun Run and Colour Run 

24th- Dress Down Day- bring a bottle 

 

JUNE: 

20th Sports Day- Year 1, Year 2, Year 

3 and Year 4 

21st- Nursery and Reception Sports 

Day 
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S         Staffordshire Schools Term Dates 

Autumn Term 2023 

Inset day: Monday 4 September 

Term starts: Tuesday 5 September 

Holiday: Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 

Term ends: Friday 22 December 

INSET Day Friday 22 December 

Holiday: Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January 

Spring Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8 January 

INSET Day Monday 8 January 2024 

Holiday: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February 

Term Ends: Friday 22 March 

Holiday: Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 31 March 

Summer Term 2024 

Term Starts: Monday 8 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 

Holiday: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May   

Term Ends: Monday 22 July   

INSET Day Monday 22 July 

 

JULY: 

1st- Year 3 visit to Twycross Zoo 

3rd- Year 4 Transition Day for PMS 

and Wolgarston 

12th- Reports to Parents 

16th- Meet the Teacher 

17th- Leavers Disco 

15th- Transition Afternoon 

19th- Dress Down Day 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAYS FOR 

2023-2024 

 22nd July 2024 

 

 



Holiday: Tuesday 23 July – Friday 30 August  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 


